1KP-120-5-CN
CO2 // SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS
CO2 // HALBHERMETISCHE HUBKOLBENVERDICHTER
CO2 //
SERIES SUBCRITICAL APPLICATIONS
OCTAGON SERIE SUBKRITISCHE ANWENDUNGEN
OCTAGON
50 Hz // KP-120-5-CN

toh
tc
Erläuterung der Typenbezeichnung
Beispiel
Explanation of model designation
Example
!!
Ölfüllung:
BITZER Öl BSE60K für Kaskaden-
systeme erforderlich und BITZER
Öl BSE85K für Boostersysteme
empfohlen.
!
Oil charge:
BITZER oil BSE60K for cascade
systems necessary and BITZER
oil BSE85K for booster systems
recommended.
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennziffer für Zylinderzahl
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Bohrung x Hub
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für unterkritische
CO2-Anwendungen
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Tiefkühlung
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennziffer für Motorgröße
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Öl-Füllung
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
Motorkennung
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Index for number of cylinders
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for bore x stroke
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for subcritical
CO2 application
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for low temperature
application
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Code for motor size
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification for oil charge
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
Motor code
设计亮点
基于20K吸气过热度
    蒸发温度 (℃)
    吸气过热度 (K)
    冷凝温度 (℃)
   注油
   复叠系统必须使用比泽尔BSE60K，
   增压系统推荐使用BSE85K。
型号说明
示例
表示产品为4缸压缩机
压缩机排气量代码
表示压缩机为亚临界循环产品
表示压缩机为低温应用产品
电机功率代码
表示压缩机的润滑油类型
电机连接方式代码
6 KP-120-5-CN
2NSL-05K
-20 2480 1930 1480 1120 0,46 0,49 0,49 0,47
-10 3380 2700 2110 1620 1240 945 0,53 0,58 0,60 0,59 0,57 0,53
-5 3120 2470 1920 1470 1120 865 0,63 0,66 0,66 0,65 0,61 0,57
5 2590 2030 1560 1200 930 765 0,81 0,81 0,78 0,74
10 2330 1820 1410 0,90 0,88 0,84
2MSL-07K
-20 3440 2650 1990 1460 0,47 0,51 0,52 0,51
-10 4520 3600 2810 2140 1590 1140 0,55 0,62 0,64 0,63 0,59 0,55
-5 4110 3270 2540 1920 1400 985 0,68 0,71 0,71 0,67 0,62 0,57
5 3380 2650 2020 1490 0,89 0,87 0,82 0,76
10 3040 2370 1780 0,99 0,95 0,88
2KSL-1K
-20 5680 4420 3350 2480 0,77 0,83 0,85 0,83
-10 7430 5960 4690 3610 2700 1970 0,90 1,01 1,05 1,04 0,99 0,92
-5 6790 5420 4240 3240 2400 1720 1,11 1,17 1,17 1,13 1,05 0,96
5 5600 4430 3410 2540 1,49 1,46 1,39 1,29
10 5040 3950 3010 1,66 1,60 1,49
2JSL-2K
-20 7320 5750 4410 3300 0,98 1,06 1,09 1,07
-10 9620 7750 6140 4760 3590 2640 1,16 1,29 1,35 1,34 1,29 1,20
-5 8820 7080 5570 4280 3200 2320 1,43 1,51 1,52 1,47 1,38 1,26
5 7290 5790 4490 3380 1,93 1,90 1,82 1,70
10 6560 5180 3970 2,16 2,09 1,96
2HSL-3K
-20 9160 7250 5620 4260 1,21 1,32 1,35 1,33
-10 12050 9760 7780 6070 4630 3440 1,44 1,61 1,68 1,68 1,63 1,52
-5 11090 8950 7080 5490 4140 3030 1,78 1,89 1,91 1,86 1,75 1,61
5 9200 7350 5730 4350 2,42 2,41 2,32 2,18
10 8280 6570 5090 2,73 2,66 2,52
2GSL-3K
-20 10840 8620 6730 5140 1,40 1,52 1,57 1,55
-10 14210 11560 9250 7270 5590 4190 1,68 1,87 1,96 1,97 1,91 1,79
-5 13110 10620 8460 6600 5020 3710 2,07 2,20 2,23 2,19 2,07 1,91
5 10920 8760 6880 5270 2,84 2,84 2,75 2,59
10 9840 7850 6120 3,21 3,14 2,99
2FSL-4K
-20 13700 11010 8700 6740 1,75 1,90 1,96 1,94
-10 17940 14690 11860 9410 7320 5570 2,10 2,34 2,47 2,51 2,45 2,31
-5 16620 13560 10890 8580 6610 4960 2,61 2,78 2,85 2,82 2,69 2,49
5 13900 11230 8910 6910 3,63 3,66 3,58 3,40
10 12530 10080 7950 4,13 4,07 3,91
2ESL-4K
-20 16910 13540 10650 8210 2,08 2,29 2,38 2,35
-10 22250 18200 14670 11630 9050 6890 2,49 2,81 2,98 3,01 2,94 2,77
-5 20700 16860 13530 10670 8250 6260 3,12 3,34 3,41 3,36 3,21 2,98
5 17510 14150 11250 8790 4,32 4,34 4,23 4,03
10 15890 12790 10130 4,89 4,81 4,62
2DSL-5K
-20 19980 16030 12640 9770 2,43 2,68 2,78 2,75
-10 26250 21500 17350 13780 10730 8190 2,93 3,30 3,50 3,54 3,45 3,26
-5 24450 19920 16010 12640 9790 7430 3,67 3,93 4,01 3,95 3,78 3,51
5 20700 16740 13330 10410 5,10 5,12 4,99 4,75
10 18810 15160 12010 5,78 5,69 5,46
2CSL-6K
-20 24250 19490 15400 11930 2,91 3,21 3,33 3,29
-10 31800 26050 21100 16760 13080 9990 3,53 3,98 4,22 4,27 4,16 3,93
-5 29600 24200 19450 15380 11930 9050 4,44 4,74 4,85 4,78 4,57 4,24
5 25100 20350 16210 12670 6,18 6,20 6,05 5,76
10 22850 18440 14620 7,01 6,90 6,63
Verdichtertyp